<u>Chief Judges</u>. The National Convention, Regional and Divisional Chief Judge shall be recommended by the Judging Standards Committee, appointed by the MAFCA President, and approved by the Board of Directors. All Chief Judges shall be a Master Judge. The National Convention Chief Judge will normally be appointed at the National Convention preceding the Convention where he/she will be Chief Judge. The duties of the National Convention, Regional and Divisional Chief Judges shall include, but are not limited to the following:

- A. Responsibility for the administration and implementation of vehicle judging at a National Convention, Regional or Divisional Meets.
- B. Providing *Restorer* Editor with a list of all vehicle judging winners at the National Convention. A list of vehicle judging winners at Regional or Divisional meets shall be provided to the host Group Coordinator for their action.
- C. Making available to the Host Group Coordinator a current copy of the appropriate guidelines, worksheets, entry forms, as well as suggestions for conducting the vehicle judging event.
- D. Reviewing the final scores and making award determinations.
- E. Instructing and directing all persons involved in judging in concert with the Host Group Coordinator.
- F. Submitting to MAFCA Headquarters a list with the names of all participating Judges, the areas judged, and the appropriate evaluation forms to update the Judge's Master File for future reference.
- G. Upon appointment, the National Convention Chief Judge shall be a member of and attend all Judging Standards Committee meetings until the National Convention is held.
- H. Upon completion of the event, submit a letter to the MAFCA President certifying that all judging activities were conducted according to MAFCA's adopted procedures and policies.